A1058140

03-04-2003

R SHEET

LY

Docket No.: 1-14

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

TA 30 001 2002

Tab settings → → ▼ 10237976	Y Y Y
To the Honorable Commissioner C G	ks. Please record the attached original documents of copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): New Milliam Niegamyer	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
F. William Niggemyer	Name: Decko Products, Inc.
	Address: 2105 Superior Street
	/ duless.
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Sandusky State/Prov.: OH
□ Other	Country: USA ZIP: 44870
Execution Date: October 21, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) □ Yes ☒ No
Additional number	ers 🔲 Yes 🔀 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Donald R. Fraser	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Registration No. 17,919	☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
Address:	credited or debited to deposit account
I COLUMN TRANSFORM AND	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
04859	<u> </u>
City:	50-0577
Countrop FC:8021 40.00 CH ZIP:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info

of the original document.

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002)

(Rev. 03-01)

P08A/REV03

Donald R. Fraser Name of Person Signing

October 30, 2002

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

and correct and any attached copy is a true copy

Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

PATENT

REEL: 013793 FRAME: 0669

ASSIGNMENT

For One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration to me and in hand paid, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, F. William Niggemyer, 2530 North County Road 198, Fremont, Ohio 43420, have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do sell. assign and transfer unto DECKO PRODUCTS INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Ohio, having offices at 2105 Superior Street. Sandusky, Ohio 44870, the entire right, title and interest in and to certain improvements in a DISPENSING POUCH described in International Application No. PCT/US01/17917, executed by me on even date herewith, to be obtained therefor in the United States of America and all other countries; and I hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and the officials empowered to issue patents in countries foreign to the United States of America to issue any and all Letters Patent that may be granted for said improvements to the said DECKO PRODUCTS INC., for the sole use and behoof of itself, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 2/ day of

Conser, 2002.

RECORDED: 10/30/2002

F. William Niggemyer

REEL: 013793 FRAME: 0670